503708013 02/24/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754654

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
MARK J. CUDDEBACK				02/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MARK J. CUDDEBACK				
Street Address:	3526 SPYGLASS HILL DRIVE				
City:	GREEN BAY				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54311-6122				
Name:	BETH A. CUDDEBACK				
Street Address:	3526 SPYGLASS HILL DRIVE				
City:	GREEN BAY				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54311-6122				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2		Number		
		3827956			
			210930		
CORRESPONDENCE D	АТА				
Fax Number: (414)2			277-0656		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
			271-6560		
			ipdocket@michaelbest.com		
-		1ICH	HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP		
Address Line 1: 100 E		EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE			
Address Line 2: SUIT		UITE	E 3300		
Address Line 4:	N	11LW	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			208760-9001, 9002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN P. MORAN		
SIGNATURE:			/kevin p. moran/		

DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=18607089_Exec_Assignment_from_Mark_to_Mark_and_Beth#page1.tif					
source=18607089_Exec_Assignment_from_Mark_to_Mark_and_Beth#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective between Mark J. Cuddeback ("Assignor") and Mark and Beth A. Cuddeback, husband and wife, residing at 3526 Spyglass Hill Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54311-6122 ("Assignees").

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignees, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignees Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - a) the intellectual property identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "U.S. utility patent applications");
 - b) in and to the U.S. utility patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
 - c) in and to all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
 - d) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent applications and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignees with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent applications.
 - Assignor hereby represents that he has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Mark J. Cuddeback 2 - 1 5 - 16 Date:

Assignees:

Márk J. Cuddeback Date:

Beth A. Cuddeback

Date: 211/116

EXHIBIT A

- 1. U.S. patent application 13/827,956 "Retractable Gun Stand"
- 2. Chinese patent application 201410557667.1 "Retractable Gun Stand"
- 3. U.S. patent applications 61/790,884 and 14/210,930 "Rotating Surveillance Camera"
- 4. Chinese patent application 201510265140.6 "Rotating Surveillance Camera"
- 5. U.S. patent application 61/939,389 "Action Camera With Multiple Image-Capturing System"
- 6. PCT application PCT/US15/15529 "Action Camera With Multiple Image-Capturing System"

,